FORM PTO-1595 RE 05 - 14	-2003 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Patent and Trademark RI				
Tab settings⇔⇔⇔∇	V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parent 10244	ached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Names of conveying parties: 5.12.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Daniel J. Runyan	Name: Square D Company			
	Internal Address: Executive Plaza			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3 Nature of conveyance:	H N M			
	Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road			
, Dther	City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067			
Execution Date: 04/21/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/334,	.092			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
' Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5 Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents 1			
correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	Involved:			
Name: Square D Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: Executive Plaza	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road	8. Deposit account number:			
	19-3875 (RLC-81)			
01 01 1 01 1 7 00007				
City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Na de Artico				
	Ataras			
David R. Stacey Name of Person Signing	Signature May 7, 2003 Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

00000124 193875 10334092 05/13/2003 GTON11

_ 40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 014049 FRAME: 0307

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Daniel James Runyan, have made an invention pertaining to CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY, as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. RLC-81) executed by me on the date set forth below:

WHEREAS, the SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is my employer on whose commission, time and resources the above-noted invention was developed, and desirous of formally acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment with Square D Company both at the time and since the subject invention was developed, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I assign to the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-inpart, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications. any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree that I will communicate to the SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention. whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name on the date set forth opposite my signature.

- 4-21-03 State of North Carolina

County of __ Ware

Signed or attested before me on April 21, 2008 by R. W. Lewis,

My commission expires 11-66-2006

R. W. LEWIS, JR. **NOTARY PUBLIC** DARE COUNTY, N.C. My Commission Expires 11-06-2006 (7) I hereby appoint the following attorneys and/or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Larry I. Golden, Registration No. 29,068 Michael J. Femal, Registration No. 27,784 David R. Stacey, Registration No. 33794

Larry T. Shrout, Registration No. 35,357; all with Square D Company

Direct all telephone calls to: David R. Stacey, (847) 925-3458

Address all correspondence to: Larry I. Golden, Square D. Company, 1415 South Roselle Road, Palatine, IL 60067.

(8) I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

inventor's Full Name:	Daniei	J	Kunyan
	(First)	(Initial)	(Last)
Inventor's Signature:	Vail &	Kuyan	
Date of Execution:	4-21-0	3	
Residence:	P.O. Box 127, Rodanthe North Carolina 27968, USA (Include number, street name, city, state, and country)		
Citizenship:	USA		
Post Office Address:			
	(If different from Reside	nce Address)	

RECORDED: 05/12/2003